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Sabrina White

From: Tony Gomillion
Sent: Tuesday, January 19, 2016 2:26 PM
To: Emily Spencer; Sabrina White
Subject: FW: Navarre Memorial Park 

 
 
 
Tony Gomillion 
County Administrator 
850‐983‐1877 
 
Customer service is important to us. In order to continue our effort for improved customer service, please complete this 
online survey. www.santarosa.fl.gov/customerservice 
 
‐‐‐‐‐Original Message‐‐‐‐‐ 
From: Commissioner Rob Williamson  
Sent: Tuesday, January 19, 2016 2:14 PM 
To: Tony Gomillion <TonyG@santarosa.fl.gov> 
Cc: Tammy Simmons <TammyS@santarosa.fl.gov>; Roy Andrews <RoyA@santarosa.fl.gov>; Commissioner Rob 
Williamson <RobWilliamson@santarosa.fl.gov>; tony@assertmarketing.com; Stephen Furman 
<StephenF@santarosa.fl.gov>; Julie Morgan <Julie@santarosa.fl.gov>; Shannon Ogletree <shannon@santarosa.fl.gov>; 
BOCC Dept Heads <BOCCDeptHeads@santarosa.fl.gov>; stacyd.wright@yahoo.com 
Subject: Navarre Memorial Park  
 
Tony/Roy, 
I would like to explore the process necessary to officially name a park, "Navarre Memorial Park." 
 
"Navarre Park," as it is known today, is already the location for Memorial Day and Veterans Day events. And, with the 
Blackhawk Memorial coming online this year, I feel the time is appropriate to make this change. 
If appropriate, please add this item for discussion to the agenda for next week. 
 
Please advise. 
 
At your service, 
 
Rob Williamson 
Santa Rosa County Commissioner 
District 4 
850.529.2525 c 
850.983.1877 w 
 
Florida has a very broad Public Records Law. Virtually all written communications to or from Santa Rosa County 
Personnel are public records available to the public and media upon request. E‐mail sent or received on the county 
system will be considered public and will only be withheld from disclosure if deemed confidential pursuant to State Law.
 




